Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED that, pursuant to section 503(b) of the Act, 47 U.S.C. § 
503(b), and section 1.80 of the Commission’s rules, 47 CFR § 1.80, Zhejiang Dahua Technology Co., 
Ltd. is hereby NOTIFIED of this APPARENT LIABILITY FOR A FORFEITURE in the amount of 
one hundred eighty-eight thousand, four hundred ninety-one dollars ($188,491) for willful and repeated 
violations of section 2.903(d) of the Commission’s rules, 47 CFR § 2.903(d). 

15. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to section 1.80 of the Commission’s rules, 
47 CFR § 1.80, within thirty (30) calendar days of the release date of this Notice of Apparent Liability for